## TABLE OF INSPECTION FEES

The fee for a regular permit with respect to all installations will be calculated as follows: As per Nova Scotia Inc. Schedule of Fees for Inspection of Electrical Installations

Installed Value of Electrical Installation	Fee	New Installations are subject to the following minimspection fees:	<u>iimum</u>
\$0,000 to \$2,000	\$58.00 *	inspection rees:	1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
\$2,001 to \$4,000	\$117.00 **		
\$4,001 to \$6,000	\$196.00	Residential Dwellings	\$117.00
\$6,001 to \$8,000	\$246.00	Commercial/Industrial Institutional	
\$8,001 to \$10,000	\$298.00	Service Ampacity:	
\$10,001 to \$15,000	\$390.00	Up to 100 AMPS	\$117.00
\$15,001 to \$25,000	\$495.00 \$716.00	Over 100 to 400 AMPS	\$298.00
\$25,001 to \$50,000		Over 400 to 800 AMPS	\$390.00
\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$1105.00	Over 800 to 1000 AMPS	\$495.00
\$100,001 to \$300,000	\$1,690.00	Over 1000 AMPS	\$716.00
\$300,001 to \$500,000	\$2,210.00		
\$500,001 to \$750,000	\$2,860.00		
\$750,001 to \$1,000,000	\$3,380.00		
+ \$1,000,000	\$3,901.00		

+ 0.15% of cost in excess of \$1,000,000

**Note**: \* Fee applies to permits having a classification of "Residential" with a construction type of T, C, MH, R, O and allows for one (1) inspection call.

\*\* Fee applies to permits having a classification of "Residential" with a construction type "New Installation", and allows for two (2) inspection calls.

## **GENERAL**

- The Electrical Contractor is responsible to ensure that service entrance locations are approved by NSPI prior to installation.
- Where applicable a copy of the Building Permit must be forwarded to NSP before a utility power connection is made.
- The Contractor shall be responsible to ensure the job site is clearly identified to indicate Lot No., Civic No., or owner name; and to ensure the job site is accessible for inspections.
- Inspection will normally be carried out on the day the inspector is scheduled for the service area. Contractors shall schedule their work accordingly. Normally 2 days notice will be required for scheduling of inspections.
- Plans and specifications shall be submitted as per Electrical Inspection Bulletin B-2-014 for all services over 250 ampere or 250 volts. The cost for plans examination shall be calculated as part of the wiring permit fees. Wiring inspections will not be carried out prior to submittal of plans.

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the holder of a valid Certificate of Qualification issued by the Province of Nova Scotia. I further certify that to the best of my ability the electrical installation will be in conformance with the applicable Provincial Acts and their Regulations, Utility Standards and related codes. Upon completion I understand that it is my responsibility to ensure that the installation is working in a safe and proper manner.

nature						